

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO.7526 OF 2025

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
<p style="text-align: center;">CORAM : <u>DR. M. S. DESHPANDE</u> <u>REGISTRAR (JUDL. - II)</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">DATE : 8th April, 2026</p> <p>Advocate Shubham Shah i/b. Advocate Goradia Tushar Ajitkumar present for Appellant.</p> <p>The learned Advocate Shubham Shah appearing for the Appellant submitted that he has already removed the office objections, hence, office to verify and act accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- Registrar (Judl. - II)</p> <p>umk</p>	